

Company Announcement

Danske Bank Communications Holmens Kanal 2 - 12 DK-1092 Copenhagen K Tel. +45 45 14 57 01

Announcement No. 22/2007

December 13, 2007

Danske Bank issues new supplementary capital

Danske Bank has decided to issue bonds in the amount of EUR 500 million as supplementary capital. The bonds will be issued in the European bond market and listed on the Irish Stock Exchange.

The bonds will be issued on 20 December 2007 and will mature on 20 March 2016. The coupon prevailing until 20 March 2013 has been fixed at 6.0 percent p.a. with interest payments on 20 March, commencing on 20 March 2009. From 20 March 2013, the coupon will be fixed at three-month EURIBOR plus a margin of 2.95 percentage points or the Bank may call the issue at par.

The issue, which is issued at 99.914 percent, is arranged by Danske Markets, JP Morgan Securities and the Royal Bank of Scotland.

The bonds are issued as a partly refinancing of an outstanding issue of EUR 700 million, which can be prepaid in March 2008.

Yours faithfully, Danske Bank

Steen Reeslev

Contact person:

Tonny Thierry Andersen, CFO and Member of the Executive Committee, tel. +45 45 14 07 07